THE DATASHEET OF
DG1208EUE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DG1208 and DG1209 are low-leakage, low-charge-
injection, single 8-channel or dual 4-channel multiplexing
switch devices. The DG1208 uses three selection inputs
A2, A1, and A0 to determine the switching logic; the

4-Channel, Analog Multiplexers
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  21
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PIN-PACKAGE TEMPERATURE
DG1208ETE+ 16 TQFN -40°C to +85°C
DG1208ETE+T 16 TQFN -40°C to +85°C
DG1208EUE+ 16 TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
DG1208EUE+T 16 TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
DG1209ETE+ 16 TQFN -40°C to +85°C
DG1209ETE+T 16 TQFN -40°C to +85°C
DG1209EUE+ 16 TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
DG1209EUE+T 16 TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
DG1208/DG1209 Low-Leakage, Single 8-Channel and Dual
4-Channel, Analog Multiplexers
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  22
Revision History
REVISION